10/17/23, 10:05 PM Online Fee Approval Proposal Portal of FEES REGULATING AUTHORITY - 2023-24

HOME NEWS DOWNLOADS CONTACT LOG IN

All Institutions/Colleges to take note that the fees as notified by the Fees Regulating
Authority as 'No Upward Revision of fees' as well as ‘Upward Revision of fees' for the
academic year 2023-2024 must be displayed course-wise on the Notice Board as
well as the Website of the Institutions/Colleges in Marathi and English and in case of
linguistic minority institution the fees shall also be displayed in the language of
minority belongs as provided under section 14(4) of the Maharashtra Unaided
Private Professional Educational Institutions (Regulotion of Admissions and Fees)
Act, 2015 which reads as under:
“(4) Every unaided institution shall display on its notice
board, the course-wise fees as approved by the Fees
Regulating Authority and on its website in Marathi and
English, provided that, in case of linguistic minority
institutions, the display shall also be in the language of the
minority to which such, institution belongs and shall be
binding on the students and the institution.”

The non-compliance above quoted statutory provision by any Institution/College is
liable for penal consequences as provided u/s 20 of the Act of 2015.

Fees Search for Institute

Select Institute Type | H&T v |

Select Sub Type | B.E. v |

Select District | Ahmadnagar v |
Get Report

Fee Approved by Fees Regulating Authority, Maharashtra for Academic
Year 2023-24

Sr. InstID Inst Name District Stream Status Dqte.of Tuition Development  Total
No. Meeting Fee Fee Fee
PRAVARA RURAL No 08-09-
1 EN5139 ENGINEERING Ahmadnagar ENGG Upward 100000 13000 113000
. 2022
COLLEGE Revision

SANJIVANI RURAL
EDUCATION
SOCIETY'S No 18-T1-
2 EN5160 SANJIVANI Ahmadnagar ENGG Upqurd 2091 131304 19696 151000
COLLEGE OF Revision
ENGINEERING,
KOPARGAON

PADMASHRI DR.
VITHALRAO VIKHE

3 EN5161 PATILCOLLEGE OF Ahmadnagar ENGG  Approved 8;’;26' 85409 10591 96000
ENGINEERING,
AHMEDNAGAR

https://ay23-24.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_22/outer.php?q=fee_search_report 1/2



10/17/23, 10:05 PM

4 ENbLI62
5 ENbI179
6  ENb5303

7 EN5380

8  ENbB382

9  ENbB408

10 EN5409

https://ay23-24.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_22/outer.php?q=fee_search_report

AMRUTVAHINI
COLLEGE OF
ENGINEERING,
SANGAMNER

VISHWABHARATI
ACADEMY'S
COLLEGE OF
ENGINEERING,
AHMEDNAGAR

HON. SHRI.
BABANRAO
PACHPUTE
VICHARDHARA
TRUST, GROUP OF
INSTITUTIONS
(INTEGRATED
CAMPUS), KASHTI

ADSUL'S
TECHNICAL
CAMPUS
AHMEDNAGAR

SHRI CHHATRAPATI
SHIVAJI MAHARAJ
COLLEGE OF

ENGINEERING,NEPTI,

AHMEDNAGAR.

VIDYA NIKETAN
COLLEGE OF
ENGINEERING

RAJIV GANDHI
COLLEGE OF
ENGINEERING

Online Fee Approval Proposal Portal of FEES REGULATING AUTHORITY - 2023-24

Ahmadnagar

Ahmadnagar

Ahmadnagar

Ahmadnagar

Ahmadnagar

Ahmadnagar

Ahmadnagar

ENGG

ENGG

ENGG

ENGG

ENGG

ENGG

ENGG

Approved

No
Upward
Revision

No
Upward
Revision

Approved

Approved

No
Upward
Revision

Approved

This Fees is subject to change.

About Us (index.php) | News (outer.php?q=16) | Contact Us (outer.php?q=15)
Copyright © 2021. All rights reserved.

Visitors Count: 445166

_07_

08-09-
2022

08-09-
2022

09-06-
2023

14-06-
2023

08-09-
2022

14-06-
2023

103043

52394

57814

74208

36379

61086

67874

15457

5606

6186

7792

4621

6414

7126

118500

58000

64000

82000

41000

67500

75000

212


https://ay23-24.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_22/index.php
https://ay23-24.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_22/index.php
https://ay23-24.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_22/outer.php?q=16
https://ay23-24.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_22/outer.php?q=16
https://ay23-24.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_22/outer.php?q=15
https://ay23-24.mahafraportal.org/ssi_prp_22/outer.php?q=15
Sudhir
Highlight


