HOME NEWS DOWNLOADS

CONTACT LOG IN

All Institutions/Colleges to take note that the fees as notified by the Fees Regulating Authority as 'No Upward Revision of fees' as well as 'Upward Revision of fees' for the academic year 2023-2024 must be displayed course-wise on the Notice Board as well as the Website of the Institutions/Colleges in Marathi and English and in case of linguistic minority institution the fees shall also be displayed in the language of minority belongs as provided under section 14(4) of the Maharashtra Unaided Private Professional Educational Institutions (Regulation of Admissions and Fees) Act, 2015 which reads as under:

"(4) Every unaided institution shall display on its notice board, the course-wise fees as approved by the Fees Regulating Authority and on its website in Marathi and English, provided that, in case of linguistic minority institutions, the display shall also be in the language of the minority to which such, institution belongs and shall be binding on the students and the institution."

The non-compliance above quoted statutory provision by any Institution/College is liable for penal consequences as provided u/s 20 of the Act of 2015.

Fees Search for Institute

Select Institute Type	H&T	~
Select Sub Type	B.E.	~
Select District	Ahmadnagar	~

Get Report

Fee Approved by Fees Regulating Authority, Maharashtra for Academic Year 2023-24

Sr. No.	Inst ID	Inst Name	District	Stream	Status	Date of Meeting	Tuition Fee	Development Fee	Total Fee
1	EN5139	PRAVARA RURAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE	Ahmadnagar	ENGG	No Upward Revision	08-09- 2022	100000	13000	113000
2	EN5160	SANJIVANI RURAL EDUCATION SOCIETY'S SANJIVANI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, KOPARGAON	Ahmadnagar	ENGG	No Upward Revision	18-11- 2021	131304	19696	151000
3	EN5161	PADMASHRI DR. VITHALRAO VIKHE PATIL COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, AHMEDNAGAR	Ahmadnagar	ENGG	Approved	09-06- 2023	85409	10591	96000

	0, 10.00 1 W		Offilitie Fee Approv		1 Ortal Ol 1 EEO	TALOOL/ ATTI		2020 21	
4	EN5162	AMRUTVAHINI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, SANGAMNER	Ahmadnagar	ENGG	Approved	19-07- 2023	103043	15457	118500
5	EN5179	VISHWABHARATI ACADEMY'S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, AHMEDNAGAR	Ahmadnagar	ENGG	No Upward Revision	08-09- 2022	52394	5606	58000
6	EN5303	HON. SHRI. BABANRAO PACHPUTE VICHARDHARA TRUST, GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS (INTEGRATED CAMPUS), KASHTI	Ahmadnagar	ENGG	No Upward Revision	08-09-	57814	6186	64000
7	EN5380	ADSUL'S TECHNICAL CAMPUS AHMEDNAGAR	Ahmadnagar	ENGG	Approved	09-06- 2023	74208	7792	82000
8	EN5382	SHRI CHHATRAPATI SHIVAJI MAHARAJ COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING,NEPTI, AHMEDNAGAR.	Ahmadnagar	ENGG	Approved	14-06- 2023	36379	4621	41000
9	EN5408	VIDYA NIKETAN COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	Ahmadnagar	ENGG	No Upward Revision	08-09- 2022	61086	6414	67500
10	EN5409	RAJIV GANDHI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING	Ahmadnagar	ENGG	Approved	14-06- 2023	67874	7126	75000

This Fees is subject to change.

About Us (index.php) | News (outer.php?q=16) | Contact Us (outer.php?q=15) Copyright © 2021. All rights reserved.

Visitors Count: 445166